
APPLICATIONS

SPECIFICATIONS

TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS

LAWNMOWER OIL 10W-30

A premium low viscosity 4 stroke horticultural engine oil for petrol & diesel engines. It combines good fluidity at low 
temperature with low ash content, while maintaining excellent detergent & dispersant properties.

Used for the lubrication of light gasoline and diesel engines, which prefer this viscosity class. 
Particularly suitable for 4T auxilliary engines and horticulture material. (e.g. Honda).

Finol Lawnmower oil 10W-30 meets the following International specifications

- ACEA A2/B2
- API SJ/CF
- JASO MA

Density at 15˚C:
Viscosity at 40ºC:
Viscosity at 100ºC:
Viscosity index:
B.N. (HCLO4 method)
Pour Point
CCS viscosity at -25ºC
Sulfated Ash
Flash Point COC

METHODS
ASTM D4052
ASTM D445
ASTM D445
ASTM D2270
ASTM D2896
ASTM D6892
ASTM D5293
ASTM D874
ASTM D92

UNITS
 g/ml
mm²/s
mm²/s

mg KOH/kg
ºC
mPa.s
Mass%
ºC

AVERAGE RESULT
0.879
71.7
11.1
146
6.3

-33 
6500 
0.7 
215

This lubricant used as recommended and for the application for which it has been designed does not present any particular risk. A material safety data 
sheet conforming to the regulations in use in the E.C. can be requested from www.finol.ie


