

LAWNMOWER OIL 10W-30

A premium low viscosity 4 stroke horticultural engine oil for petrol & diesel engines. It combines good fluidity at low temperature with low ash content, while maintaining excellent detergent & dispersant properties.

APPLICATIONS

Used for the lubrication of light gasoline and diesel engines, which prefer this viscosity class. Particularly suitable for 4T auxilliary engines and horticulture material. (e.g. Honda).

SPECIFICATIONS

Finol Lawnmower oil 10W-30 meets the following International specifications

- ACEA A2/B2
- API SJ/CF
- JASO MA

TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS

	METHODS	UNITS	AVERAGE RESULT
Density at 15°C:	ASTM D4052	g/ml	0.879
Viscosity at 40°C:	ASTM D445	mm²/s	71.7
Viscosity at 100°C:	ASTM D445	mm²/s	11.1
Viscosity index:	ASTM D2270		146
B.N. (HCLO4 method)	ASTM D2896	mg KOH/kg	6.3
Pour Point	ASTM D6892	°C	-33
CCS viscosity at -25°C	ASTM D5293	mPa.s	6500
Sulfated Ash	ASTM D874	Mass%	0.7
Flash Point COC	ASTM D92	°C	215

This lubricant used as recommended and for the application for which it has been designed does not present any particular risk. A material safety data sheet conforming to the regulations in use in the E.C. can be requested from www.finol.ie

